

Complaint case no. 640/2022

Order dated 11.08.2023

Today is fixed for further S.A.

Complainant has filed his solemn affirmation on affidavit. He also filed supported documents and also tendered the same.

Heard Ld. Counsel.

Perused the record.

Having perused the same this court satisfied that there prima facie exists sufficient ground to proceed against the accused person u/s. 138 N.I. Act. Accordingly, issue summons directing the accused person to stand trial.

Fix 30.11.2023 for S.R and appearance.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah